

**SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION**

Summary of Bids for: Auxiliary Spillway Repairs, Lake Vermillion RA, McCook County, SD, Project No. Verm20Ma

Bid Opening Date: December 12, 2019, 3:00 PM CT

Bids Received:				Big Al's Contracting, Inc.		Rexwinkel Concrete		RMS Drainage & Excavation		R P & H, Inc.	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$116,920.00	\$116,920.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$91,000.00
1.01	Import. Compact. Embankment	CY	2980	\$30.00	\$89,400.00	\$16.50	\$49,170.00	\$21.00	\$62,580.00	\$27.00	\$80,460.00
1.02	Compacted Base Course	Ton	225	\$35.00	\$7,875.00	\$18.70	\$4,207.50	\$37.00	\$8,325.00	\$25.00	\$5,625.00
1.03	Reinforced Conc. Cast-In-Place	CY	215	\$1,250.00	\$268,750.00	\$908.00	\$195,220.00	\$385.00	\$82,775.00	\$1,500.00	\$322,500.00
1.04	Class B Riprap	Ton	990	\$48.50	\$48,015.00	\$40.70	\$40,293.00	\$45.00	\$44,550.00	\$50.00	\$49,500.00
1.05	Type B Drainage Fabric	SY	1660	\$5.00	\$8,300.00	\$2.97	\$4,930.20	\$2.40	\$3,984.00	\$3.00	\$4,980.00
1.06	Imported Topsoil	CY	120	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.80	\$3,696.00	\$44.00	\$5,280.00	\$32.00	\$3,840.00
1.07	Seeding and Fertilizing	SY	1085	\$50.00	\$54,250.00	\$2.31	\$2,506.35	\$0.80	\$868.00	\$2.00	\$2,170.00
1.08	Erosion Control Blanket, Type II	SY	1085	\$16.00	\$17,360.00	\$1.16	\$1,258.60	\$2.25	\$2,441.25	\$3.00	\$3,255.00
1.09	Water Service Tie-in	EA	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$136.95	\$273.90	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
1.10	2" Yelomine Water Service, F&I	LF	135	\$45.00	\$6,075.00	\$16.83	\$2,272.05	\$22.00	\$2,970.00	\$40.00	\$5,400.00
1.11	High Flow Silt Fence	LF	250	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$4.50	\$1,125.00	\$7.00	\$1,750.00
1.12	Traffic Control Signs	Units	162	\$5.00	\$810.00	\$2.20	\$356.40	\$1.25	\$202.50	\$4.00	\$648.00
1.13	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,294.70	\$1,294.70	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$678,335.00</b>		<b>\$427,398.70</b>		<b>\$242,200.75</b>		<b>\$573,528.00</b>	